STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN)	SS
VILLAGE OF OGDEN)	

I, the undersigned, Clerk of said Village of Ogden, Illinois, do hereby certify that the attached is a full, true, and correct copy of an Ordinance passed by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Ogden, Illinois, by the affirmative (yea) votes of a majority of the Corporate authorities of the Village of Ogden and that said vote has been entered upon the legislative records of said corporate authorities.

Beth Davis
Village Clerk

(VILLAGE SEAL)

ORDINANCE NO. 5-7-09-F

AN ORDINANCE DEFINING, ESTABLISHING AND PROHIBITING CERTAIN OFFENSES AND ESTABLISHING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION THEREOF

BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Ogden, Illinois that Ordinance 73-10B be amended as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> <u>Disorderly Conduct.</u> Disorderly Conduct is unlawful and a person commits disorderly conduct when he knowingly:

- 1.1 Does any act in such unreasonable manner as to alarm or disturb another and to provoke a breach of the peace; or
- 1.2 With intent to annoy or alarm another, makes a telephone call or other electronic communication, whether or not conversation thereby ensues; or
- 1.3 Transmits in any manner to the fire department of any city, town, village or fire protection district a false alarm of fire, knowing at the time of such transmission that there is no reasonable ground for believing that such fire exists; or
- 1.4 Transmits in any manner to another a false alarm to the effect that bomb or other explosive of any nature is concealed in such place that its explosion would endanger human life, knowing at the time of such transmission that there is no reasonable ground for believing that such bomb or explosive is concealed in such place; or
- 1.5 Transmits in any manner to any peace officer, public officer or public employee a report to the effect that an offense has been committed, knowing at the time of such transmission that no offense has been committed; or
- 1.6 Enters upon the property of another and for a lewd or unlawful purpose deliberately looks into a dwelling or other opening in it; or
- 1.7 Any person defecating and/or urinating in a public place.
- 1.8 Any person violating Sections 1.1, 1.2, 1.3, 1.4, 1.5, 1.6 and 1.7 of this code shall be subject to a Class "B" fine.

Section 2. Curfew.

- 2.1 It shall be unlawful for any minor under the age of fourteen (14) years to be on any street, alley or any other public place in the Village after the hour of 10:30 p.m. or on Friday and Saturday after the hour of 11:00 p.m. A minor who is accompanied by one of his parents, guardian or other adult persons responsible for his care and custody is excepted from this prohibition.
- 2.2 It shall be unlawful for any minor between the ages of fourteen (14) and seventeen (17) inclusive, to be on any street, alley or any other public place in the Village after the hours of 11:00 p.m. on Sundays through Thursdays or 12:00 a.m. on Fridays and Saturdays. Any minor accompanied by one of his parents, guardian or other adult persons responsible for his care and custody is excepted from this prohibition.
- 2.3 Any minor violating Sections 2.1 or 2.2 of this code shall be subject to a Class "C" fine.

Section 3. Destroying or Injuring Property Generally.

- 3.1 Any person who shall willfully or maliciously break, deface, destroy or otherwise injure any public property of the Village or any private property of any person shall be subject to the following penalties:
 - (a) Damage in the amount less than \$300.00- Class "B" fine.
 - (b) Damage in the amount of \$300.00 or more- Class "A" fine.
 - (c) Restitution payment of damage to owner is required in full.

APPEAL FORMS MAILED UPON REQUEST

This Ordinance shall be published in pamphlet form and shall be in full force and effect after its passage, approval and publication as provided by law.

This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the ayes and nays being called, of a majority of the members of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Ogden, Illinois, at a regular meeting of said Board held on the 7th day of May , 2009.

PASSED and APPROVED this 7th day of May , 2009.

Jack Reidner
President

ATTEST:

Beth Davis
Village Clerk

(CORPORATE SEAL)

This Ordinance shall be published in pamphlet form and shall be in full force and effect after its passage, approval and publication as provided by law.

PRESENTED, PASSED AND ADOPTED by the affirmative vote, the Ayes and Nays being called, of a majority of the corporate authorities of the Village of Ogden, Illinois, now holding office, said vote being entered upon the legislative records at a meeting of said corporate authorities on this $\underline{7^{th}}$ day of \underline{May} , $\underline{2009}$, as follows:

AYES	_ Trustee Newson	, Trustee Bruce,	
	Trustee Vickers, 7	Trustee Redenbaug	<u>h</u>
NAYS	Trustee Alsip		
ABSEN	NT		
ABSTA	AIN Trustee Espo	sito	
		APPROVED: _	Jack Reidner
			Village President
ATTEST:			
Beth Davis Village Cler			
(VILL	AGE SEAL)		